



GAHC030002002019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/37/2019

B. Lalzawmliana and 4 Ors
Bukpui-796075, Kolasib District, Mizoram 2: Thuamhluna
Bukpui-796075
Kolasib District
Mizoram

3: PC. Thanghuama
Bukpui-796075
Kolasib District
Mizoram

4: Lalliantluanga
Bukpui-796075
Kolasib District
Mizoram

5: Lalliantluanga
Legal Representative of Pasena (L)
Bukpui-796075
Kolasib District
Mizora

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 4 Ors
R/b The Chief Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Aizawl-796001 2:The
Secretary To the Government of Mizoram
Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Aizawl-796001

3:The Deputy Commissioner/ District Collector
Kolasib District-796081
Mizoram



4:The Secretary
The Government of Mizoram. Public Works Department
Aizawl-796001

5:The Engineer-in- Chief
Public Works Department
Government of Mizoram
Aizawl-79600

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms Dinari T Azyu

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER

14.08.2025

Mrs. Dinari T. Azyu, learned counsel for the petitioner is present along with Ms. Lalnunhlui, learned Govt. Advocate for the State respondents.

The learned Govt. Advocate has prayed for adjournment of the matter by submitting that she needs time to get proper instructions in the matter, since she has been verbally informed that the state has preferred to file an appeal against the judgment dated 17.12.2024, passed by the Additional District Court which involves the same Draft Award within the same stretch of land as in the instant writ petition and this could also affect the instant writ petition.



In view of the above, list the matter on **05.09.2025.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant